
PARADISE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE
BOARD APPROVED xx/xx/25

I. Fees: All fees must be received seven (7) calendar days prior to first day of use.

Group B Per Hour
School Day Non-School Day

MPR - Elementary Free $10 $40 $80

MPR - Junior High Free $10 $40 $80

MPR - Ridgeview Free $10 $40 $80

Group B Per Hour
School Day Non-School Day

Gym - Pine Ridge Free $20 $60 $120

Gym - Junior High Free $20 $60 $120

Gym - PHS Gold Free $20 $60 $120

Gym - PHS Green Free $20 $60 $120

Fields & Courts Group A Per Hour Group B Per Hour Group C Per Hour

Grass Field - Elementary Free $15 (N1) $30

Grass Field - Junior High Free $15 (N1) $30

Grass Field - PHS Free $15 (N1) $30

Baseball Field - PHS Free $15 (N1) $30

Softball Field - PHS Free $15 (N1, N2, & N3) $30

Pickle Ball Courts - Junior High Free $15 (N1) $30

Tennis Courts - PHS Free $15 (N1) $30

Stadium
Group A                       

Daily Rate on Saturdays

Group B                              

Daily Rate on Saturdays

Group C                         

Daily Rate on Saturdays

Stadium - PHS Free $280 (N4) $520

II. Groups

Group A

Group B

Group C

II. Notes
N1 = No charge if the site is cleaned up afer the group uses it.
N2 = Add a $40 flat fee if the group uses the restroom facilities.
N3 = Add $25/hour if the lights are used.
N4 = Add $35/hour if the lights are used.
If the Fee Schedule doesn't cover the requested facility use, the fee will be based on the direct cost.

No Charge - Instructional use during school hours, Student Body Groups, 

Parent Clubs, Booster Club, Parent Teachers Association, & School Employee 

Direct Cost - Public Agencies, Organization with a 501c3 status, Adult 

recreation programs, Community Service Organizations, Religious 

Organizations, & Charter Schools. Applicants requesting Group B eligibility 

must present proof of status at time of request.

Fair Rental Value - Commercial groups and for-profit activities. Groups shall be 

charged fair rental value when using school facilities or grounds for 

entertainment or meetings where admission is charged or contributions 

solicited and net receipts are not to be expended for charitable purposes or for 

the welfare of the district's students.

Multi-Purpose Rooms Group A Per Hour Group C Per Hour

Gyms Group A Per Hour Group C Per Hour


